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Registration and Clinical Test Fee

+
.~ 62. SHRI BRIJ BHUSHAN SHARAN

SINGH:
SHRIMATI vASUNDHARA

RAJE.

WllitheMlnlsterof HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state

(a) whetherlhe Govemment have decided to charge fees for reglstratton and other clinical Investtgatlons In Government hospitals:

(b) If so, the details thereof,

(c) whetherse'Jeral representations have been received agatnstthls deCISion,

(d) If so, the details thereof, and

(e) the deCISion taken by the Government thereon?

[EnglIsh]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINIS-
TRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI PABAN SINGH GHATOWARr.(a) to (e).
A statement IS laid on the table ofthe House.

(a) and (b) Government have recently Introduced/rationalised fees for some selected costly and sophisticated tests/lnvestlgallons In Central Government Hospitals. However, no fees for reglstrallon are betng charged The revised fees are mush lower than the commerc�a� rates charged by pnvate hospitals. Govemment have Introduced/revised fees with the ultimate objective of Improving the quality of pattent care by more ratIOnal use and better management of the facIlities SUitable proVIsion has been kept for waiver of charges In case of poor and needy patients The reVlSedcharges as compared to the rates of the pnvate hospitals are given In the Annexure

(c) and (d) A few representations have been received, demanding withdrawal/revoca-
tion of the Government order

(e) It has been deCided that General wiHd patients shall be charged only 50% of the reVised rates ancJ.Rocharges shall be leVied for patients
In the Casualty
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[ TranslatIOn]

SHRI BRIJBHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH
Mr Speaker, Sir, In his reply the Mlmster has submrttedthatthe powers tOI relax the fees tobe charged from the poor and the needy persons have been given to the SUipenntendent Recently, an ex-seMceman Shn Radhey Shayam Shukla tnedtOi meet supenntendent Mr Ral to get some tests carned In SafdarJang Hospital What I mean to say IS that you have given the powers to give concessions In charges to the Supenntendent But you have provided powers th rough which he can give concessions to his relatives etc through backdoors I would like to knowwhetherthlS backdoor arrangement would go on or the Government IS trying to fix any norms for defining the term 'poor and needy'?

[EnglIsh]

SHRI PABAN SINGH GHATOWAR Sir
we have authonsedthe MedICal Supenntendent of thiS Hospital to give rehef to the poor patients who are coming to his hospital There IS a clear Instruction to thGmedlcal Super Intending I do hon Memberhasmenbonedaboutonecase but there are many cases where there are long waltlnghst So forthatreason-maybeldonot know exactly there may be the complaint If the hon Member passes that complaint on to us defrnltely we Will examine that

MR SPEAKER Thequesbonwaswhether you have deCided about the cntena to deCide who IS poor?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAM-
ILYWELFARE(SHRIBSHANKARANAND)
Mr Speaker Sir there are a large number of patients every day, attending to the hospitals There are about 150 tests which are done Indl vldually for all those things The House may appreciate that out of 150 tests only 30 tests have been chosen for IevYlOgthe charges as per our deciSion The House may kindly appreciate that these tests are usually cornered by these people who can Influence the hospital authon tres And the hon Member IS right I do not disagree with him But It IS not always the case We wantto take momiyfrom those people who are able to pay aM not from those who cannot pay Forthls purpose who IS the person who can deCide as to who IS poor and who IS not poor?
If we can see on the very face of the patients, It IS very easy to decide whether he IS poor ornot poor sO,ltlsnotl,whocandecldelt But,usually what happerts IS that the people who are related to the hospital employees the people who are related to the officers the people who are related to the higher ups are taking on these faCilities We wantthatthese fellows should pay and not the poor That IS why we have done

[ Translation]

SHRI NITISH KUMAR Even the richest person of my area does not appearto be affluent and looks hke a labourer

SnRI BRIJBHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH
Mr Speaker Sir the comparative statement presented by the hon Minister IS before me Rates of chmcal tests of Batra Escorts and sir Ganga Ram Hospitals have been compared With the charges of other government hospitals
HastheGovemmentponderedoverwhetherthe
farmers also go to Batra hospital? Even the farmers of to Batra and Escorts hospitals I would like to know whether the Interests of the slum dwellers labourers and farmers have also been taken care of by the Government? I would like to submit not to compare With the flnanclaV economic condition 01 the poor farmers and labourers I would hke to know whether In view 01 the economic condition 01 these people the Govemment proposes to reduce the difference In the charges? It Will be mce 11th IS IS done away With (Interruptions)

[ TranslatIOn]

AN HON MEMBER Mr Speaker Sir again same sort of reply

MR SPEAKER Who IS affluent Will be decided and not who IS poor The hon MInister has also stated that only the nch will be charged and not the poor

[Eng/Ish]

SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE Sir I gather from the Mantnl' that the question does not seem to be great Importance to him because he seems tobe mmngthe reply In whole lot of contradictions He definitely seems to be agree-Ing with us that very many poor people are not gOing to be able to get suvldha that he IS talking about But.atthesametlme helstheable to tell us clearly what he Intends to do about It

From my colleague squestlon IwouldJust like to follow up The Minister In his answer that the revised fees are lowerthan the commercial rates charged by the private hospitals In the schedule that he has presented to us I would like to take up Just two pOints The kidney function test In a Government hospital IS Rs 500 In a non-Government hospital It IS Rs 400
Haemodlalysls In a Governmert hospital IS Rs
500 In a non-Government private-hospital It IS Rs 300 I mean there alone you can see the contradlctlo-n I Just want to ask him how Will the needy patient manage to get to the Medical Super Intendent to get this suvldha? In this situation why does not the Government delegate the powers of waiver to over competent doctors In the various departments?

Also, has the Government taken Into account the fact that by cha rglng these clinical test lees the Government doctors Will be drawn Into the net of the Consumer Protection Act? ThiS Will have terrible consequences because they Will reluse to examine a number 01 patients which IS normally done The Will also be a tendency to ave Hnvestlgate the cases In that situation how Will you protect the patients' Interests?

I agree with my colleague completely think thatlests olthls sort, consldenngthatthey are gomgtonave a beanng ontne poor persons, need definrtely to be cancelled It you agree that

It IS only the richer people and people with Influence who have access, who are gOing to be able to get these tests done, what IS the point In haVing the fees?

I suggest that you should stand up on the Iloorofthe House and tell us thatthese fees Will be cancelled so that the poor people Will gain from thiS decIsion

SHRI B SHANKARANAND Sir first of all I wantto dispel the tearofthe House as rI all the rests are being charged from every pattent Itlsnotso About 75t080percenttests are made even today (InterruptIOns) We have reviewed thiS Whatever fee we are charging, we have reduced by 50 per cent Recently, a deciSion has been taken on the representations made by vanous bodies Flf1y per cent charges Will be for general ward patients whereas the special ward patients-usually who can pay-are In the special wards (Interruptions) ThiS IS reason that these 1ests are being charged The hon lady Member IS correct that In two cases, the charges leVied by us are very much above We propose to reduce those charges

The suggestion made by the hon lady IS that about the lacllitles to be proVided the waiver authontyshould be given to the heads of departments

We Will consider this suggestion

SHRIMATIVAS UNDHARARAJE Sir
what about consumer protection then? Since you have agreed that the poor person

SHRI B SHANKARANAND I think thiS lear 01 yours has no bals

DR VASANT NIWRUTTI PAWAR Mr
Speaker Sir hon Minister has stated In hiS reply tnat the rates are ratlonaitsed lor Investigations like Banum Meal, Oral Cholecystograph, Intravenous Pllography Echo CardlOgrap~y, Ultrasond and others My question IS II the patient comes as an aCCident case or an emer gency case or a medico-legal case will the Governmenttreat that patlentfree of cost?

SHRIB SHANKARANAND We have al ready taken decIsion In this regard

[ Translation]

DR G L K O\NAUJIA Mr Speaker Sir I wOIJld "keto subject tothe hon Mlnlsterthatfor the last 37 years I have been observing that the poor are not being benefited by the scheme 01 waiving the fees For many a reason the poor are not getting the benefits Acquaintances of the workers and paramedical staff get all the ben pflts Therefore Iwouldl'ketosuggestthatthese benefits would be given on the baSIS of produc tlon of Income certificate Though It IS being claimed that registration fees are not being d'ldrged yet the factual position IS otherwise I ontradlctthlscialm In Batra Escorts and other

Ilospltals charges vary between Rs 1500 to Rs 2000 as has been shown In the statement and "ven the lees charged by the C9ntral Govern ment hospitals IS not more than the fees charged bv 0ther private r ospltals ThiS list IS not correct I VI ould like to know whether the lee list shown
s correct and II not the reasons therefor?

TranslatiOn)

Bomb Blasts In Bombay

+-
SHRIMATI BHAVNA

CHIKHALIA
SHRI BOLLA BULLI RAMAIAH

Will the Mlnlsterof HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) the numberof persons arrested In con neclion with the bomb blasts In Bombay

(b) the number of cases registered and number of persons charge sheeted

(c) the number of persons released

(d) the number of alleged accusedyetto be arrested

(e) whetherthe Government have ordered an InqUiry bv the Central Bureau of Invesltgallon (CBI) Into the InCidents

(f) If so the details thereof

(g)lfnot the reasons therefor and

(h) the time by which the Invesligatlons are likely to be completed?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINIS
TRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI RAM LAL
RAHI)~a) to (h). A statement IS laid on the Table oftheHouse

STATEMENT

(a) 142

(b) 23 cases have been registered the charge sheets are yet to be hied

(c) 7 persons have been released on ball under Court orders

(d) 24

(e )to(g\ A Task Force comprising senior officers of cal and Central Intelligence Agen cles has been set up to assist the ongoing Investigations by Bombay Police The CBI shall ta'<e overthe cases after the cases have been charge sheeted

(h) Maharashtra Government have re ported that the Investigations are hkely to be completed by the third week of August 1993

SHRIMATI BHAVNA CHIKH L1A Mr
Speaker Sir Itlsamatterofqraveconcemthat explOSives and arms are being smuggled Into the country on a large made and IOhitrahon of trained extremists from across the border IS also taking place to destablhse the country

